
 

Amhara Bank S.C 

International Open Competitive Bid (IOCB) 

(Re-tendered)  

Bid Reference Number: - ABa/PFMD/ICB/038/2025 

1. Amhara Bank S.C invites all interested bidders by this International competitive bid 

as per the following details.  

  

Items category 
Bid Closing 

Date 
Bid Opening Date 

Supply and Installation, Testing and Commissioning 
of Enterprise Fraud Management System. 

 

June 19, 2025 
until 2:00 PM 

 

June 19, 2025 
at 2:30 PM 

 

2. The bid document shall be obtained commencing May 21, 2025 from Procurement 

Division, cited at Amhara Bank S.C, Procurement & facility Directorate, Around 

Leghar, Ras Mekonnen Street, ORDA Tower 20th floor against payment of a non-

refundable fee of Birr 500.00 (Five Hundred Birr Only) by depositing at Amhara 

Bank S.C, Addis Ababa Branch Head Office Ground floor during office hours.  

3.  Bidders must present & professional license, Tax clearance certificate and VAT 

registration certificate and other relevant documentary evidences. 

4. Tenders must be supported with bid Bond (Re-fundable) in form of CPO or 

unconditional Bank Guarantee with total amount of Birr 500,000.00 (Five Hundred 

Thousand) in favor of Amhara Bank S.C with validity period not less than 120 days 

from the date of bid opening.  

Bank guarantee issued from any Amhara bank branches will not be accepted. Bid 

bond guarantee issued from any foreign bank shall be counter guaranteed by local 

banks.  

5. Submission of bid after the closing date & time will not be accepted and the 

document will be returned unopened. 

6. Bidders are strongly advised to read and comply with the instructions provided in the 

bid document.  



7. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the office of 

Procurement Division Tell. +251-11-558-29-05/ +251-11-558-44-91 

8. The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids. 

Amhara Bank S.C 

Beyond Financing! 


